Time

9:00am

10:00am

10:45am

11:00am

12:00pm

12:30pm

1:00pm

Women’s Commission Plenary Meeting
April 1, 2022 —9:00am — 1:00pm | Hybrid In-Person / Virtual Meeting (Zoom link)

Presenter(s)

Michelle Merriweather | Chair, WSWC
Regina Malveaux | Director, WSWC
Sen. Lisa Wellman | WA State Senate
Rep. Jamila Taylor | WA State House of
Representatives

Rep. Mary Dye | WA State House of
Representatives

RaShelle Davis | Senior Policy Advisor,
Office of the Governor

Vicki Lowe | Co-Chair, Health Committee
Grace Huang | Chair, Safety Committee

Break

Amandeep Puri | Diversity, Equity and
Inclusion Officer,

Washington State Patrol

Captain Jason Ashley | HR Director,
Washington State Patrol

Lauren Vlas | Policy Analyst

Washington State Attorney General’s Office

Mahnaz Eshetu | Executive Director, ReWa

Michelle Merriweather | Chair, WSWC

Agenda Item

Approval of the Minutes — 1/7/22 Plenary Meeting
Welcome and Director Report
Legislative Update

Governor’s Update

Committee Updates & Committee Business

Washington State Patrol Female Stakeholder Focus Group

Attorney General’s Sexual Assault Coordinated Community
Response (SACCR) Task Force & Women’s Commission Sexual
Assault Response Priorities

Refugees in Washington & Women’s Commission Refugee
Priorities

Adjourn


https://ofm-wa-gov.zoom.us/j/88929316051?pwd=ZjUzM3g5eTlpekt3dkY0cmhhQUhNdz09

