Women's Commission Plenary Meeting

April 1, 2022 – 9:00am – 1:00pm | Hybrid In-Person / Virtual Meeting (Zoom link)

Time	Presenter(s)	Agenda Item
9:00am	Michelle Merriweather Chair, WSWC Regina Malveaux Director, WSWC Sen. Lisa Wellman WA State Senate Rep. Jamila Taylor WA State House of Representatives Rep. Mary Dye WA State House of Representatives RaShelle Davis Senior Policy Advisor, Office of the Governor	Approval of the Minutes – 1/7/22 Plenary Meeting Welcome and Director Report Legislative Update Governor's Update
10:00am	Vicki Lowe Co-Chair, Health Committee Grace Huang Chair, Safety Committee	Committee Updates & Committee Business
10:45am	Break	
11:00am	Amandeep Puri Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Officer, Washington State Patrol Captain Jason Ashley HR Director, Washington State Patrol	Washington State Patrol Female Stakeholder Focus Group
12:00pm	Lauren Vlas Policy Analyst Washington State Attorney General's Office	Attorney General's Sexual Assault Coordinated Community Response (SACCR) Task Force & Women's Commission Sexual Assault Response Priorities
12:30pm	Mahnaz Eshetu Executive Director, ReWa	Refugees in Washington & Women's Commission Refugee Priorities
1:00pm	Michelle Merriweather Chair, WSWC	Adjourn